
Dt.22.11.2023 
EVALUATION REPORT RESULT 

Tender no.E1027/HAO/NHM//TNMSC/ENGG/2023, Dt.26.07.2023 

Online Tender for Fixing Rate contract for supply and installation of Hot Air 

Oven  

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Bidder 

Responsiveness of 

bidders 

Reason for rejection Technical 

evaluation 

report 

Commercial 

evaluation 

report 

1 

M/s. Asean Scientific Express, 
Chennai. 
Make: Original Equipment 
Manufacturer, Model: ASE-HO3 

Responsive Responsive ---------- 

2 
M/s. Digiqual Systems, Chennai 
Make: Original Equipment 
Manufacturer 

Responsive Responsive ---------- 

3 

M/s. York Scientific Industries 
Pvt. Ltd, Ghaziabad. 
Make: Original Equipment 
Manufacturer, Model: YSI-431D 

Responsive Responsive ---------- 

4 
M/s. Madras Healthcare, 
Chennai. 
Make: Saini Scientific Industry 

Responsive 
Non-

responsive 

 Despite given chance did 
not furnish the enduser 
certificate along with 
supporting documents like 
purchase order, 
installation report to meet 
the qualification criteria. 

 Also not furnished the 
Annual turnover, cash 
credit limit, Profit & Loss 
Statement, Balance Sheet 
and manufacturing 
capacity as per the bid 
document. Hence non-
responsive in commercial 
evaluation. 

5 

M/s. Krishna Scientific 
Suppliers, Chennai 
Make: Original Equipment 
Manufacturer 

Non-
responsive 

Non-
responsive 

 Against the technical point 
“Facility for adjustable 
shelves, 3 removable 
shelves to be provided” – 
Offered only 2 shelves. 



Sl. 

No 
Name of the Bidder 

Responsiveness of 

bidders 

Reason for rejection Technical 

evaluation 

report 

Commercial 

evaluation 

report 

Hence non-responsive in 
technical evaluation. 

 Despite given chance did 
not furnish the enduser 
certificate along with 
supporting documents like 
purchase order, installation 
report to meet the 
qualification criteria. Hence 
non-responsive in 
commercial evaluation. 

6 
M/s. Gitansh Enterprises, Delhi. 
Make: Rolex, Model: SAII-HAO-30 

Non-
responsive 

Non-
responsive 

 As per the manufacturer 
authorization, M/s. Rolex 
Scientific Engineers, 
Haryana is the 
manufacturer of Hot Air 
Oven has authorized M/s.  
Gitansh Enterprises Pvt. 
Ltd to bid for this tender. 
However in the technical 
bid model is mentioned as 
“SAII-HAO-30” and in the 
brochure make is 
mentioned as “SPIRE”. 
Hence non-responsive in 
technical evaluation. 

 M/s. Gitansh Enterprises 
Pvt. Ltd is incorporated on 
13.01.2022. 

 Further they did not furnish 
the enduser certificate 
along with supporting 
documents like purchase 
order, installation report to 
meet the qualification 
criteria. The documents 
submitted are only for 
Hydrotherapy items 
supplied to IIYNMS, 
Chengalpattu. Also not 



Sl. 

No 
Name of the Bidder 

Responsiveness of 

bidders 

Reason for rejection Technical 

evaluation 

report 

Commercial 

evaluation 

report 

furnished the Annual 
turnover, cash credit limit, 
Profit & Loss Statement, 
Balance Sheet and 
manufacturing capacity as 
per the bid document. The 
documents submitted are 
in the name of M/s. Rolex 
Scientific Engineers, 
Haryana. Hence non-
responsive in commercial 
evaluation. 

7 

M/s. Servell Bio Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd, Chennai. 
Make: Hasthas,  
Model: SE-HAS-125L 

Bid security not furnished. Hence their bid is treated as non-
responsive. 

8 

M/s. Zenotrex Medico Pvt. Ltd, 
Haryana. 
Make: Original Equipment 
Manufacturer, Model: ZPL-H01O 

Bid security not furnished. “Domestic SS Enterprises who 
are the manufacturers of quoted product within the State 

and registered with MSME are alone eligible for EMD 
exemption, otherwise not eligible”. Hence their bid is treated 

as non-responsive. 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


